
Maryb S. Kauth Invitational
Dates: Oct 22-24, 2017

Round: 1
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6450

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Arkansas 281 281 -7
2 TCU 290 290 +2
3 Kansas State 291 291 +3
4 UTSA 294 294 +6
5 Oklahoma 295 295 +7

Houston 295 295 +7
7 Maryland 296 296 +8

Texas A&M 296 296 +8
9 Denver 297 297 +9
10 North Texas 300 300 +12
11 Auburn 301 301 +13
12 Texas State 307 307 +19
13 Middle TN 310 310 +22
14 Texas Tech 311 311 +23
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Arkansas 281 281 -7
T 2 Maria Fassi 69 69 -3
T 2 Dylan Kim 69 69 -3
T 7 Cara Gorlei 71 71 -1
T 9 Alana Uriell 72 72 E
T 46 Kaylee Benton 77 77 +5

2 TCU 290 290 +2
T 9 Emmy Martin 72 72 E
T 9 Greta Bruner 72 72 E
T 16 Annika Clark 73 73 +1
T 16 Grace Do 73 73 +1
T 51 Brooke McDougald 78 78 +6

3 Kansas State 291 291 +3
1 Connie Jaffrey 66 66 -6
T 9 Ella Adams 72 72 E
T 42 Reid Isaac 76 76 +4
T 46 Niamh McSherry 77 77 +5
T 63 Darby Deans 80 80 +8

4 UTSA 294 294 +6
T 9 Julie Houston 72 72 E
T 16 Nikki Long 73 73 +1
T 27 Becky McGeehan 74 74 +2
T 29 Ana Gonzalez 75 75 +3
T 63 Madison Kidd 80 80 +8

5 Oklahoma 295 295 +7
T 4 Julienne Soo 70 70 -2
T 16 Kaitlin Milligan 73 73 +1
T 29 Hannah Wood 75 75 +3
T 46 Ana Ruiz 77 77 +5
T 58 Hannah Lee 79 79 +7

T 5 Houston 295 295 +7
T 9 Megan Thothong 72 72 E
T 16 Leonie Harm 73 73 +1
T 29 Maddy Rayner 75 75 +3
T 29 Courtney Tibiletti 75 75 +3
T 42 Allie Andersen 76 76 +4

7 Maryland 296 296 +8
T 16 Ludovica Farina 73 73 +1
T 16 Xiaolin Tian 73 73 +1
T 29 Laura Van Respaille 75 75 +3
T 29 Virunpat Olankitkunchai 75 75 +3
T 51 Charlotte Lafourcade 78 78 +6

T 7 Texas A&M 296 296 +8
T 4 Maddie Szeryk 70 70 -2
T 29 Amber Park 75 75 +3
T 29 Morgan Lay 75 75 +3
T 42 Chloe Velasco 76 76 +4
T 58 Courtney Dow 79 79 +7
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3

9 Denver 297 297 +9
T 16 Lauren Whyte 73 73 +1
T 16 Sophie Newlove 73 73 +1
T 16 Mary Weinstein 73 73 +1
T 51 Jessica Dreesbeimdieke 78 78 +6
T 58 Camille Enright 79 79 +7

10 North Texas 300 300 +12
T 4 Lauren Cox 70 70 -2
T 27 Elena Kim 74 74 +2
T 51 Nyca Khaw 78 78 +6
T 51 Sabina Pena 78 78 +6
T 58 Sol Lee 79 79 +7

11 Auburn 301 301 +13
T 16 Kelli Murphy 73 73 +1
T 29 Mychael O'Berry 75 75 +3
T 42 Kaleigh Telfer 76 76 +4
T 46 Michaela Owen 77 77 +5
T 63 Elena Hualde 80 80 +8

12 Texas State 307 307 +19
T 9 Anne-Cha Mora 72 72 E
T 29 Sarah White 75 75 +3
T 51 Sasikarn Somboonsup 78 78 +6
T 69 Sean Yi Yip 82 82 +10
74 Sachika Singh 86 86 +14

13 Middle TN 310 310 +22
T 29 Jenna Burris 75 75 +3
T 29 Cynthia Bounleutay 75 75 +3
T 46 Hanley Long 77 77 +5
T 72 Caroline Caudill 83 83 +11
T 72 Sophie Burks 83 83 +11

14 Texas Tech 311 311 +23
T 7 Lauren Mason 71 71 -1
T 51 Emma Ballard 78 78 +6
T 63 Mami Yamamoto 80 80 +8
T 69 Louisa Brunt 82 82 +10
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4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Total To Par

T 29 Elizabeth Caldarelli Texas A&M 75 75 +3
T 58 Yeji Shin TCU 79 79 +7
T 63 Maria Hoyos Arkansas 80 80 +8
68 MacKenzie Walters Texas State 81 81 +9
T 69 Alexandra Lessing UTSA 82 82 +10
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Round: 1
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5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Arkansas 281 281 -7
2 TCU 290 290 +2
3 Kansas State 291 291 +3
4 UTSA 294 294 +6
5 Oklahoma 295 295 +7

Houston 295 295 +7
7 Maryland 296 296 +8

Texas A&M 296 296 +8
9 Denver 297 297 +9
10 North Texas 300 300 +12
11 Auburn 301 301 +13
12 Texas State 307 307 +19
13 Middle TN 310 310 +22
14 Texas Tech 311 311 +23

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Connie Jaffrey Kansas State 66 66 -6
2 Dylan Kim Arkansas 69 69 -3

Maria Fassi Arkansas 69 69 -3
4 Julienne Soo Oklahoma 70 70 -2

Lauren Cox North Texas 70 70 -2
Maddie Szeryk Texas A&M 70 70 -2

7 Lauren Mason Texas Tech 71 71 -1
Cara Gorlei Arkansas 71 71 -1

9 Greta Bruner TCU 72 72 E
Julie Houston UTSA 72 72 E
Ella Adams Kansas State 72 72 E
Alana Uriell Arkansas 72 72 E
Anne-Cha Mora Texas State 72 72 E
Megan Thothong Houston 72 72 E
Emmy Martin TCU 72 72 E

16 Kelli Murphy Auburn 73 73 +1
Grace Do TCU 73 73 +1
Nikki Long UTSA 73 73 +1
Annika Clark TCU 73 73 +1
Lauren Whyte Denver 73 73 +1
Mary Weinstein Denver 73 73 +1
Leonie Harm Houston 73 73 +1
Xiaolin Tian Maryland 73 73 +1
Sophie Newlove Denver 73 73 +1
Kaitlin Milligan Oklahoma 73 73 +1
Ludovica Farina Maryland 73 73 +1



Maryb S. Kauth Invitational
Dates: Oct 22-24, 2017

Team Statistics
Round: 1

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Kansas State 3.00 E
Arkansas 3.10 +2
Houston 3.10 +2
Texas A&M 3.15 +3
Oklahoma 3.20 +4
Maryland 3.20 +4
Auburn 3.20 +4
Denver 3.25 +5
Texas State 3.30 +6
TCU 3.35 +7
Texas Tech 3.38 +6
UTSA 3.40 +8
North Texas 3.45 +9
Middle TN 3.45 +9
PAR 4 SCORING

Arkansas 4.02 +1
UTSA 4.10 +5
North Texas 4.14 +7
TCU 4.14 +7
Oklahoma 4.16 +8
Auburn 4.16 +8
Texas A&M 4.20 +10
Houston 4.20 +10
Maryland 4.22 +11
Kansas State 4.24 +12
Denver 4.28 +14
Middle TN 4.28 +14
Texas Tech 4.35 +14
Texas State 4.46 +23
PAR 5 SCORING

TCU 4.70 -6
Arkansas 4.75 -5
Denver 4.85 -3
Kansas State 4.95 -1
Maryland 4.95 -1
Houston 4.95 -1
UTSA 5.05 +1
Oklahoma 5.10 +2
Texas A&M 5.10 +2
North Texas 5.15 +3
Texas Tech 5.19 +3
Texas State 5.20 +4
Auburn 5.45 +9
Middle TN 5.50 +10

EAGLES

Oklahoma 2
Arkansas 1
UTSA 1
TCU 1
Houston 1
Texas State 1
BIRDIES

Kansas State 16
North Texas 14
Arkansas 13
TCU 13
Denver 12
Middle TN 12
Oklahoma 11
Texas A&M 10
Houston 10
Maryland 9
UTSA 8
Texas State 7
Texas Tech 5
Auburn 5
PARS

Arkansas 65
Auburn 64
Maryland 59
Texas A&M 58
Houston 58
UTSA 58
Denver 56
TCU 56
Kansas State 54
Oklahoma 53
Texas State 52
North Texas 46
Texas Tech 46
Middle TN 43



Maryb S. Kauth Invitational
Dates: Oct 22-24, 2017

Round: 1
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6450

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Connie Jaffrey Kansas State 66 66 -6
2 Dylan Kim Arkansas 69 69 -3

Maria Fassi Arkansas 69 69 -3
4 Julienne Soo Oklahoma 70 70 -2

Lauren Cox North Texas 70 70 -2
Maddie Szeryk Texas A&M 70 70 -2

7 Lauren Mason Texas Tech 71 71 -1
Cara Gorlei Arkansas 71 71 -1

9 Greta Bruner TCU 72 72 E
Julie Houston UTSA 72 72 E
Ella Adams Kansas State 72 72 E
Alana Uriell Arkansas 72 72 E
Anne-Cha Mora Texas State 72 72 E
Megan Thothong Houston 72 72 E
Emmy Martin TCU 72 72 E

16 Kelli Murphy Auburn 73 73 +1
Grace Do TCU 73 73 +1
Nikki Long UTSA 73 73 +1
Annika Clark TCU 73 73 +1
Lauren Whyte Denver 73 73 +1
Mary Weinstein Denver 73 73 +1
Leonie Harm Houston 73 73 +1
Xiaolin Tian Maryland 73 73 +1
Sophie Newlove Denver 73 73 +1
Kaitlin Milligan Oklahoma 73 73 +1
Ludovica Farina Maryland 73 73 +1

27 Elena Kim North Texas 74 74 +2
Becky McGeehan UTSA 74 74 +2

29 Morgan Lay Texas A&M 75 75 +3
Maddy Rayner Houston 75 75 +3
Cynthia Bounleutay Middle TN 75 75 +3
Courtney Tibiletti Houston 75 75 +3
*Elizabeth Caldarelli Texas A&M 75 75 +3
Jenna Burris Middle TN 75 75 +3
Ana Gonzalez UTSA 75 75 +3
Sarah White Texas State 75 75 +3
Hannah Wood Oklahoma 75 75 +3
Laura Van Respaille Maryland 75 75 +3
Virunpat Olankitkunchai Maryland 75 75 +3
Mychael O'Berry Auburn 75 75 +3
Amber Park Texas A&M 75 75 +3

42 Chloe Velasco Texas A&M 76 76 +4
Kaleigh Telfer Auburn 76 76 +4
Reid Isaac Kansas State 76 76 +4
Allie Andersen Houston 76 76 +4

46 Ana Ruiz Oklahoma 77 77 +5
Niamh McSherry Kansas State 77 77 +5
Michaela Owen Auburn 77 77 +5
Hanley Long Middle TN 77 77 +5
Kaylee Benton Arkansas 77 77 +5

51 Sasikarn Somboonsup Texas State 78 78 +6
Jessica Dreesbeimdieke Denver 78 78 +6
Emma Ballard Texas Tech 78 78 +6
Nyca Khaw North Texas 78 78 +6
Sabina Pena North Texas 78 78 +6
Charlotte Lafourcade Maryland 78 78 +6
Brooke McDougald TCU 78 78 +6

58 Sol Lee North Texas 79 79 +7
Camille Enright Denver 79 79 +7
Hannah Lee Oklahoma 79 79 +7
*Yeji Shin TCU 79 79 +7
Courtney Dow Texas A&M 79 79 +7
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63 Madison Kidd UTSA 80 80 +8
Elena Hualde Auburn 80 80 +8
Darby Deans Kansas State 80 80 +8
*Maria Hoyos Arkansas 80 80 +8
Mami Yamamoto Texas Tech 80 80 +8

68 *MacKenzie Walters Texas State 81 81 +9
69 Sean Yi Yip Texas State 82 82 +10

*Alexandra Lessing UTSA 82 82 +10
Louisa Brunt Texas Tech 82 82 +10

72 Sophie Burks Middle TN 83 83 +11
Caroline Caudill Middle TN 83 83 +11

74 Sachika Singh Texas State 86 86 +14



Maryb S. Kauth Invitational
Dates: Oct 22-24, 2017
Player Statistics for Round 1

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Connie Jaffrey Kansas State 2.50 -2
Maddie Szeryk Texas A&M 2.75 -1
Annika Clark TCU 2.75 -1
Maddy Rayner Houston 2.75 -1
Kaitlin Milligan Oklahoma 2.75 -1
Alana Uriell Arkansas 2.75 -1
Maria Fassi Arkansas 3.00 E
MacKenzie Walters Texas State 3.00 E
Niamh McSherry Kansas State 3.00 E
Virunpat Olankitkunchai Maryland 3.00 E
Kelli Murphy Auburn 3.00 E
Dylan Kim Arkansas 3.00 E
Allie Andersen Houston 3.00 E
Anne-Cha Mora Texas State 3.00 E
Ella Adams Kansas State 3.00 E

PAR 4 SCORING

Lauren Cox North Texas 3.80 -2
Maria Fassi Arkansas 3.80 -2
Dylan Kim Arkansas 3.80 -2
Kaitlin Milligan Oklahoma 3.80 -2
Elena Kim North Texas 3.90 -1
Kelli Murphy Auburn 3.90 -1
Cara Gorlei Arkansas 3.90 -1
Jenna Burris Middle TN 3.90 -1
Lauren Mason Texas Tech 3.90 -1
Connie Jaffrey Kansas State 3.90 -1
Michaela Owen Auburn 4.00 E
Ana Gonzalez UTSA 4.00 E
Mary Weinstein Denver 4.00 E
Leonie Harm Houston 4.00 E
Emmy Martin TCU 4.00 E

PAR 5 SCORING

Megan Thothong Houston 4.00 -4
Julienne Soo Oklahoma 4.00 -4
Brooke McDougald TCU 4.25 -3
Lauren Whyte Denver 4.25 -3
Greta Bruner TCU 4.25 -3
Connie Jaffrey Kansas State 4.25 -3
Lauren Cox North Texas 4.50 -2
Maddie Szeryk Texas A&M 4.50 -2
Sophie Newlove Denver 4.50 -2
Julie Houston UTSA 4.50 -2
Xiaolin Tian Maryland 4.50 -2
Maria Fassi Arkansas 4.75 -1
Hannah Lee Oklahoma 4.75 -1
Dylan Kim Arkansas 4.75 -1
Anne-Cha Mora Texas State 4.75 -1

EAGLES

Julienne Soo Oklahoma 2
Cara Gorlei Arkansas 1
Julie Houston UTSA 1
Greta Bruner TCU 1
Megan Thothong Houston 1
Sarah White Texas State 1

BIRDIES

Connie Jaffrey Kansas State 8
Maddie Szeryk Texas A&M 5
Lauren Cox North Texas 5
MacKenzie Walters Texas State 4
Lauren Whyte Denver 4
Alana Uriell Arkansas 4
Hanley Long Middle TN 4
Grace Do TCU 4
Elena Kim North Texas 4
Virunpat Olankitkunchai Maryland 3
Maria Fassi Arkansas 3
Dylan Kim Arkansas 3
Sabina Pena North Texas 3
Jenna Burris Middle TN 3
Brooke McDougald TCU 3

PARS

Laura Van Respaille Maryland 15
Maria Fassi Arkansas 15
Dylan Kim Arkansas 15
Annika Clark TCU 15
Kaleigh Telfer Auburn 15
Morgan Lay Texas A&M 15
Michaela Owen Auburn 13
Niamh McSherry Kansas State 13
Emma Ballard Texas Tech 13
Kelli Murphy Auburn 13
Allie Andersen Houston 13
Anne-Cha Mora Texas State 13
Mychael O'Berry Auburn 13
Julie Houston UTSA 13
Ella Adams Kansas State 13



Maryb S. Kauth Invitational
Dates: Oct 22-24, 2017

Course Statistics
Post Round 1

1

Round 1 - Briggs Ranch Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 389 4 37 26 7 4.49 4 389 1
2 4 389 10 44 18 2 4.16 4 389 2
3 3 170 6 47 19 2 1 3.24 3 170 3
4 4 345 2 48 20 4 1 4.38 4 345 4
5 5 492 6 25 31 8 4 1 4.74 5 492 5
6 4 378 15 49 9 1 3.95 4 378 6
7 5 494 4 41 21 8 2 5.47 5 494 7
8 3 162 5 52 17 3.16 3 162 8
9 4 369 4 46 20 4 1 4.34 4 369 9
10 4 393 9 49 12 4 4.15 4 393 10
11 5 554 1 23 45 5 4.73 5 554 11
12 4 387 13 49 10 2 4.01 4 387 12
13 5 534 5 41 24 4 5.36 5 534 13
14 4 314 10 49 12 3 2 4.14 4 314 14
15 3 154 3 43 26 2 1 3.38 3 154 15
16 4 383 5 53 13 3 2 4.22 4 383 16
17 3 153 5 47 20 2 1 3.27 3 153 17
18 4 390 5 44 17 8 2 4.42 4 390 18


